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FOMATION LOG

Bishon #1 “ebster Comm: L=9=53

NE HE 3B; 2=2683-li Comp:

Pratt County, Kansas

“levation: 1982 derrlek floor WETT

HWote: All measurements arse from the tcp of the rotery bushing, which 1s 3 feet
above the derrick floor.

Depth Formation Name demarks
0 - 250 Sand Drillers log 0=3550"
250 « 825 ied bed
825 - 885 Anhydrite Stone Corral (Drillers
top)
885 - 1380 3hale
1380 - 1861 Shale and salt
1861 - 2100 Limestone
2100 -~ 2240 S5andy limestone
22L0 - 2435 Linestone
2435 - 2765 Shale and limestone
2765 - 2925 Shale
2925 « 3550 Limestone
3550 - 56 Limestone, brown, finely Sample log starts © 3550

suorose, dolomitic; some
gray, subeorystalline lime-
stone

3556 « 79 Yostly limestone, light gray,
dense, reslinous; streaks gray-
black, micaoceous shale

3579 - 82 Shale, brown-black, soft, mica- Heebner
osous, flasile

3582 - A8 Limestone, blue=gray to browne Leavenworth
gray, subeorystalline to dense

3588 -« 92 Shale, gray to gray-green 5nyderville

3592 ~ 35615 Limestons, oream to white, Toronto
medium to finely erystalline

3615 ~ 3736 3hale, gray and green; streaks Douglas

sand, fine, gray, miocaceous,
trace glauoonlitie; siltstone,
gray-green, mniocaceous, streaks
gray-brown, sub-crystalline;
fossiliferous limestone

3736 - 5 Limestone, tan to brown, dense Top 3rown Lansing 3736
3745 - L Shale, gray; streaks llmestone,
as above
3764, - 66 Limestone, oream to light gray, Top Lansing 3764
sub-orystalline, fossillferous ;
3766 -~ 72 Limestone, ags above, ocollitie Porous on electric log,

no porosity in samples
3772 - Gl Limestons, gray to tan, reslnous,
sub=orystalline, fossiliferous;

auch gray shale .
3802 Limestone, cream to buff, sub- P"osgible trace stain,

orystalline; spotted vugular good odor
porosity

3791



{2) Formation Log: 3ishop /1 ebater

Jepth

3802
3813

3820

3850

3859
3866

3868
3871

3880

3904

3909

3938

3942

3949

3950

LOG2

4029

L

-

13
20

50

59

68

71
80

3904

09

38

L2

49

60

#2

4,002

29

36

“ormat lon Name

Limestone, gray to brown, dense;
streak gray shale at hottom
Liregtone, gray, subw-orystalline,
solitie; good vorosity

Limestone, brown to gray, dense;
Chert, gray, smoky, noduiar,
opague to semietranslucent.

¥aeh gray opaqus vitresous Chert)
zray and gray-black shale
Limestone, gray, sub-orystalline,
earthy; fair pinpoint porosity;
Chert, as above

Limestone and gray shale
Limestone, oream to white,
earthy; Chert, as above; poor
spotted vugular and plnpoint
poroaity

Limestone end shale

Limeatone, porous as above;
Chert, as above

Mostly limestone, gray to obuff
subecrystalline to dense, roaail-
iferous; Chert, as above; much
tan to amoky, translucent, vite
reous Chert; streak gray-green
shale 3901«03

Lire stone, gray to brown, sube
crystalline; good vugular
poroaity

Lirmastone, gray to brown, dense;
Chert, gray, opaque, mottled;
streaks gray and green shale
Lirestone, light gray, sub-
orystalline, orypto-oollitio;
fair vugular porosity

Limestone, gray, sub-crystale
line, resinous; streaks gray-~
greon shale

Lirestons, tan to light sray,
sub=orystalline, colltle, good
oolicastic porosity

Limestone, pgray to brown, sube
orystalline to finely orystale
line; streak gray-zreen shale
3977=-82

Linestone, licht gray, finely
suorose, oolitic; guod colle
castic porosity

Linestona, light gray to tan,
sub=orystalline to dense; streaks
gray~green and blaok shale
Limestcna, as above

Hamarks

3li¢ht to falr show free
0ll, slight odor; DW3.T.

Palr show free oll, zood
odor; D.g8.T.

31light aspotted dark stain

“1ilght apotted derk ataln

Good show fres oll, pood
odor; D.5, T,

Tair stain

Good odor, good show free
oll; D.,8.T.

Very good show free oil,
good odor; D.S.T.

Porous on electrlic log,
no porosity in samples



(3) Formation Log: Bishop /1 ‘ebster

Dapth

L036
4,066

4091

L104
L1ll

5123
4129

L147
4152
4167

4181

4202

4238

h2Ll,
L248

4,286

66

91

4104

11
23

29
L7

52

81

4,202

38

L

L8
86

2

Pormation Name Remarks
Limestone, gray to buff, sub- Base Kansas Clty 4066
erystalline to dense; streasks

gray-black shale

Shale, gray and pale green, Top Mermaton 4066
some brown; trace fine green

gand

iostly limestone, light gray,

finsly sucrose; Chert, gray to

olive, opacue, vitreous; shale,

gray-green

Jhale, gray-green

Lirestone, red to gray to tan, Trace stain
sub-crystalline to dense; muoch

Chert, gray, maroon and green

opaquse; poor pinpoint porosity

Mostly shale; some limestone,

as above

Llmestone, gray to gray-green,

sub-crystelline; some red lime-

stone; some red-tan, finely

crystalline dolomite; Chert,

as above

Shale, rray and gray-green

Shale, brick red, socme pale Possible Top Conglomerate
green, some clear, rounded, L152

free san@ gralns
Much red, Jjasperoid Chert, Probable Top Conglomerate
L167; slight trace free

trace fine, gray, mlcaceous

sand; muech citrine, trans- oll, trece odor; D.S.T.
lucent, vitreous Chert

Chert, white to orsam to Top Mississlippl 4181;
salmon, opaque, seml-vitrecus; slight trace free oil,
Che rt, brown, devitrifled trace odor; D.5.T.
Shale, grey-green, green and Top Kinderhook 4202
silver-gray, mnioacesus; some

She rt, eream to light tan,

vitreous, semi-translucent;

some white to brown, devit-

rified Chert; some pale green,

gllty shale; some brown, dense

limestone inclusions in shale

Chert, cream to buff to gray,

vitreous to semi-vitreous,

opague
Shale, as above )

Chert, white, opague, vitreous, Top Vicla 4248; slight
much white, ﬁripo?itlc; some show free oil, trace odor;
pale, greasn-white, opaque, DeSeTe

seml-devitriried Chert; stresks
ten to red, sub-crystalline
limestone

Limestons, cream to tan, coarsely
orystalline, sandy, some ooclitlc



(4L) Pormation Log: Bishop #1 vebster

Depth Tormation Name Remarks

429l - 99 shaée, pale~green, to gray=-green, Top Simpson L29)
sandy

L299 - 4308 Sand, medium, sub-angular, poorly 3light to falr free
gorted, calcareous; limestone, oil, fair odor; D.S.T.

white to light tan, sub-crystal-
line, ohalky, very sandy
4308 = 10 Sand and limestone, as above, no
porosity :
4310 - 12 3and, ten to gray, sub-angular, Pair show free oll, falr
poorly sorted; good porosity odor; D.S.T.

K312 - 15 “hale, green, sandy

L4315 - 19 Limestore, sandy, as above Spotted poroslity, few
pleces with show oil,
&8s above

L319 - 58 shale, gray-gresen to pale gresn,
sandy; streaks sand, as above;
gsome bright red shale; few
streaks tan, very finsly sucross
dolomite

L358 = 67 Dolomite, cresm to buff, finely Top srbuckle 4358
crystelline to sube-crystalline;
Chert, white t¢ crsam, transe-
lucent with smber ooliltes

4360 Xotary Totsl Tepth

L367 - 72 Fueh puals to feirly bright green Yo show
shals, sendy; szanéd, whlte to pale
green, mediun to subemedium,
angular %o sub-rounded, shely, do-
lomitle; many clesr to frosted,
la-pe, free, rounded sand gralns,
Trece porcsity

4372 - 79 Dolomite, tan to white to zray to
cream, sub-crystalline to dense;
some milky white colitic Chert

4379 - 82 Nolomite, as above, very flnely 3 to 4 B.uLPLH
powdered by blt., Some porosity

4382 - 89 Dolomite and some Chert, as
above

4389 = 964 uch dark lorrest green shale; Bailesd 7 B.W. P.H.
dolonite, dark green, sube
erystalline; some doiomito as
above; many free sand grains,
as above

L3963 Total depth

The following drill stem tests were run on the ‘1 ebster

LANSING=K.; 1343 CITY:

(1) D.3.7. 3808-28 (Zone '3); Open 1} hours - tool partlally plugged
for 30 minutes, “eak intermittent blow which inoreased to falr,
stensdy blow at end of teat.



{5) Tormation Log: Bishop /1 vebster

Recovered 2000' gas.
90' heavily oil and gas cut mud and muddy olil.
Bottom hole pressure 7754 (20 min.).

(2) D.S.T., 384L4=-00 (7one 4}); Upen 1 hour - small blow throughout test,
Recovered 1l80' slightly oll cut nmud.
Bottom hole pressure 1075: (20 min,)

(3} D.5.T. 3900-10 (7one 76); Cpen 1 hour - strong blow throughout test,
gas to surface in 35 minutes.
Recovered 30" slightly oll and gas out mud,
90' heavily oil and gas ocut mud and muddy oll,
90' olsan gassy oll.
Bottom hole pressure 1035 (20 min,).

(4) D.3.Te 3943-62 (Zone /8); Cpen 45 minutes - weak blow throughout test,
Recoversd 120' gas out muddy water.
Bottom hole pressure 12304 (15 min.),

(5} D.3.T. 3977=-4000 (Zone #9); CUpen L hour - strong blow throughout test,
gas to surface in 30 minutes.
Recovered 150' heavily oll and gas cut mud.
90' muddy oil.
Bottom hole presgure 975 (20 min,).

CONGLOMERATE = MIS3ISSIPPI:

(6) D.3.T. 4169-97; Cpen 1 hour - strong blow throughout test, gas to
surface in 23 minutes,
Recovered 60' gas out mud.
Bottom hole pressure 1980/ (15 minutes - still bullding up
rapid ly e

(7) DeB,Te 4237=87; Cpen 1 hour - strong blow throughout test, gas to
surface in & minutes,
Recovered 38L0' clean gassy oll,
Bottom hole preszsure 1320+ (20 min,).
Initiel flow pressurs L7557,
Pinal flow preasure BL0F,

SIMP3CN:

(8) D.38.7T. 4290~4323; Opsn 1 hour ~ strong blow throughout test, gas to
surface in 27 minutes,
escovared 80' oil cut mud.
2,0' muddy oil.
LOO' ¢lean oll.
Bottom hule pressure 9757 (20 min,).
Initial flow pressure 2057,
Final flow pressure 270,

Samples examined snd log compiled by Willis Jack Magathan



TIME LOG

i shop /j'»';’; 1 ‘abster END Tyloo, S
NT N7 8E; 2-268-14% W

Pratt County, Xansas

wlevation: 1982 derrick floor

Wote: #11l measurements are from the top of ths rotary bushing which is 3 feet
above the derrick floor.

The drill pipe and oasi were strapped at the rutary total depth of
4360 and found 4360 = 4362, This log has not been corrected to thase

mezsurements,
1' time log starts at 3550
Depth Tl Remarks
3550 -~ 60 Je3eh=3~dehmb=3=3=4
70 B Yo G [y = Jom fyoe Ly 3 4y
80 L= 5 lym O 5 G B S [y 3 Top Heebdbner 3576

30 3= Jmlym 2 2= Jmlye 5 5= 3
3500 - 3628 fym 3= G 5w B o 3= 3 3=2

2m2m3e2m2mlym3m 322
20 2e2e3m2mRe P Jm 3 3
30 3o 3w 3= 2w 2w 3w 3= 32
40 Fw w2 2m2e 2m2m 22
50 3= Imi=3=3=3=3-2=-2-2
60 3R 3 Jm fywe S lym fy= 3= 3
70 2=3eZe2m3m3e2m2m w3
80 3w dmlymly=3=3=b4=3=3=3
90 L=3=3m3=3=2=3= 3=l 3
3690 - 3700 3l lym 3 Jm by 2 2o 3y
10 J=delym3=bmbm5m3= b=l Trip < 3705
20 Jm Gm 3 3 Jm B B L lym
30 b=lyelym bym by lyoe L= e by by
40 lym lym iy 3= Ly 5B 8= 6= 5 Top Arown Lanslng 3734

50 6m5m=kym 3= 3= 5 5=y 3= 5
50 3By B 5 5om G fpm e 3

70 See by dyom Jom Jom Goe Ly by 5 Iy Top Lansing 3761
80 3=~3=5=5=5=3=5=3=l=5
90 Om by = by O b= L Lo 7= 8

3790 - 3800 B b Ly o bywe Ly g = 5= 6
10 lym 3o by B T B 7= 1.0 6= 10

20 fym 3o 2 2 2ee 3= G b Ly § Cire., 1 hr. 20 min. & 3811
30 HmBaQeTeGeTmB=Bug=1]
L0 B Bu o B Goo G L 0w B 8= G Wew Dit o« 1828
50 102l0=1)=10=503ebmwb=l~5
60 2w 3w 3= 3= Jm 3= 3 2w 227 )
70 6= 10=G= 5m 5= 5w 5 7= 5= 7 Cire., 13 hrs. 3860
New bit 3860
80 V= by by T by ly= 3= Ly =2 =8
T i
890 - 3900 GwllefeQefe ~llell-
’ ? 10 8e5ubeTalomlmfhmlm2=11 Cire. l% hrs. 3910
New bit 2910
20 10w1l=10wl10=8=l0=Q=10=5«],

30 B b B G L O L 0= 7=12=1 19



{2) Time Log: Bishop #1 ‘'ebster

Tepth

2920 - 40
50
60
70

80
90
3990 - L0OC
10

20
30
40
50
o0
70
80
0
4030 - 4100
10

20
30
40
50
60

70

80
90
L4190 - 4200

10
20
30
40
50

60

70
80
90
4,290 - 4300
10

20
30
L0
50

Tine

b BB T S Om Jmhym Jmy
5o 57 T fymom Bm 5275
1-lelelele2-l-2-2-5
B b L 3= 7= = L0m E=G =T fymly= 7=

10=7=8mBubeTuBuaT=B<5
Tmpmle=le2el-lol-h~}

Z2w2e 5 S by S by by 88

e 8-10211-10-12=10~11-911
B=7=1le5=5=10=9=7=9=7

P Gmym10=11-7=6m11=8=8

e B B B Bm G By G 3 G

6 B 7= 6 7= 5 m bm 77

76 b 5m 5 lym 5 5-8=7

BB BT 5T om Gm b= 65

6 Bm Fym Bl mlym 5= lym b= 5

£ HmGmAon B B P =B b
7w10=g=1]~8=7=8=~8~9=10

10m 3= 10w P 6= 5 5= 66
f=1lm1ll=7=7=10=10-10-10=10
L0 fyom G fym fym by~ Ly= = 7= 8

10= B Bm B Em B B 8= 8- 10
8=8-8=10-8-8-8-7~8=6

b7 e o G 6= 7= 5= 525

5o 5 5em S 5 5w B m Bmly

5w 5w G 5rm G Gm 5 B 5
7= 5w 3w 3mlymlym 3= 3= 42
= 3miym 3= 6= 1062 545

11 5m5-5m8-6=T=7-8~7
G =78 B B 8=B
BeBow B Bor B 8B B BB
7=7=7=7=7=7~6=T=L=3
L=k h=B=9=l1=0=3=222

3= 3= b G e lym 2= B 5=y

G 7w lym 5w ly= 5= 5 G by by

B Bm bmTm O P 7= 6=5=5

lyoGm 5= 6= 8=10=7=9= 8=12

B Be7mlim b ly= b= 5= 5=8
10=8s9=11=10-12=8=8-11~9
G2 lym5mT=T=T= 5= Omly

fmbm 1 27=15=10=7=10=7=8
oG mTm T =T =B B =B
8+8=0mb=T=T-8=10-9-9

Lsmarks

Zire, 1% hrs., 3962
Strap Trill Pipe 3969 = 1965

cire. 134 hra. © 4000

Jase Kongas Clty 4066

Trip 4113

Pogaible Top Cong lomerate
L1581

Top 2robable Conglowmerate
167

Top isglssippl 4181
fire, 12 hrs, L195
Hew blt L195

Top Kinderhook 4201

Top 7iola h2b3
Trip New N7R U L257

cire, 13 hrs. L285
Top Simpson L293

Cire. 2 hr. ¢ 4322
New bit - L322
Sire. 1% hr. 4350



(3) Time Log: Bishop #1 "ebster

Depth Time Hamerks
L350 -« 60 BB GeTwBale?=H=8-10 Top Arbuckle 4358
Cire, 14 brs. . 4300

Time loi condensed by “illis Jeck Magathan



